

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
FOR THE COMMONWEALTH
No. 7473

NEW ENGLAND DEACONESS HOSPITAL
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT,

v.

SUPERIOR COURT DEPARTMENT OF THE TRIAL
COURT OF MASSACHUSETTS AS A NOMINAL
PARTY, JOHN F. CARR AND MARJORIE A. HOWARD,
ADMINISTRATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF STANLEY W. HOWARD,
DEFENDANT-APPELLEE

RESERVATION AND REPORT OF THE SINGLE JUSTICE
OF THE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT

BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE* OF THE AMERICAN HOSPITAL
ASSOCIATION IN SUPPORT OF THE PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

Fredric J. Entin
James A. Henderson
AMERICAN HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION
One North Franklin
Chicago, Illinois 60606
(312) 422-3000

September 10, 1997

Scott L. Robertson*
Virginia H. Hackney
HUNTON & WILLIAMS
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower
951 East Bryd Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(804) 788-8263

*Counsel of Record
BBO # 551418

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED	6
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	7
IV. ARGUMENT	7
A. PEER REVIEW EXPOSES WITNESSES AND PARTICIPANTS TO SIGNIFICANT RISKS AND REQUIRES THE FULLEST PROTECTION PERMITTED BY LAW.	7
B. PROTECTION OF PEER REVIEW IS INTENDED BY STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS TO TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER OTHER IMPORTANT PUBLIC INTERESTS.	10
C. <i>IN CAMERA</i> REVIEW OF PEER REVIEW RECORDS COULD HAVE A CHILLING EFFECT ON PEER REVIEW AND SHOULD NOT BE PERMITTED UNDER MASSACHUSETTS LAW.	13
V. CONCLUSION	17
ADDENDUM	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
FEDERAL CASES	
<u>Brown v. Presbyterian Healthcare Servs.</u> , 101 F.3d 1324 (10th Cir. 1996).....	9
<u>Miller v. Brown</u> , 117 S.Ct. 1461 (1997)	9
<u>Patrick v. Burget</u> , 486 U.S. 94 (1988)	9
 STATUTES, REGULATIONS AND LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS	
42 U.S.C. §§ 11101 <i>et seq.</i>	2,4,11,12
G.L. c. 111 § 204(a) (1996 Official ed.)	12,15
G.L. c. 111 § 205(b) (1996 Official ed.)	16
H.R. Rep. No. 903, 99th Cong. 2d Sess. 6, <i>reprinted in</i> 1986 U.S. Code Cong. & Ad. News 6384 at 6391.....	8
132 Cong. Rec. H11588, H11590 (daily ed. Oct. 17, 1986 (statement of Rep. Waxman)	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
MISCELLANEOUS	
American Medical Association, <u>A Compendium of State Peer Review Immunity Laws 1988 & Supp. 1994</u>)	5

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk, SS.

SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SJC No. 7473
